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02/01/25 Thursday Roman Town Car Colston, Parsons Hill, 

Burrowsmorro Holt

Royal Oak, Car Colston 5 01476572474 Tony

12/01/25 Sunday Around the 

Reservoir

Hereward Way, 

Empingham, MacMillan 

Way,Normanton

Grass Verge  Junction 

Wytchery Rd and Normanton 

Road near Rutland Water

7.5 07586879128 Peter

16/01/25 Thursday Join-ers for 

Lunch?

Welbourn Low Fields 

Wellingore, taking in 

Reservoirs, the old 

dismantled railway line 

and the remains of 

Welbourn Castle

Welbourn Village Hall Car Park 4.5 07747624320 Steve

30/01/25 Thursday Will We See 

The Boston 

Stump?

North Rauceby, Car Park at High Wood,North 

Rauceby

4.8 07564099799 Janet

13/02/25 Thursday Wild Walk Boothby Pagnell Boothby Pagnell Village Hall 5 07496274298 Alan

23/02/25 Sunday Winter walk Start at Sapperton, 

Pickworth, 

Hanby, Ingoldsby, Humby

Please park at the Ropsley end 

of the Sapperton village on the 

wide grass verge not near the 

tree area.

9.1 07748066331 Jill

27/02/25 Thursday No Boats Cold harbour, risewood 

lane, the lodge

Parking Fox and Hounds pub in 

old Somerby

4.75 07847953207 Eileen

05/03/25 Wednesday Windows in 

The 

Countryside

Allington Allington Welby Arms 4 07496274298 Alan

13/03/25 Thursday East Glen 

Valley

Lower Bitchfield, Colly 

Holts

Near Burton Coggles Church 5 07980083523 Helen

23/03/25 Sunday Along The 

Nene

Wansford Wansford Village 9 07761100298 Andy

27/03/25 Thursday Back to 

Welbourn

Welbourn, Mill Lane, 

Green Farm

Park At Welbourn Village Hall 5 07783653738 Kathy

02/04/25 Wednesday Open Country Kirton Wood, New 

England Cottage

Grass Verge Near Entrance to 

Ingoldsby Wood

3.5 07980083523 Janet

10/04/25 Thursday Into The Vale Redmile, Barkestone-Le-

Vale, Plungar

Park Near Church, Redmile 5 01476572474 Tony

20/04/25 Sunday Bluebells and 

Lambs

Start at Harston, Croxton 

Kerrial, Branston, Knipton

Please park on Denton Road, 

Harston

11 07748066331 Jill

24/04/25 Thursday Bluebells 

Galore

Bourne Woods Bourne Woods Car Park 5 07761100298 Andy

30/04/25 Wednesday Officer 

Training

 North Rauceby Heath, 

Church Lane

North Rauceby Church 5 07768632189 Mike

08/05/25 Thursday Mind the Gap Easthorpe, Canal,Muston 

Bridge

Muston Church 4.5 07980083523 Janet

18/05/25 Sunday Historical 

Transport

Plungar Hose Plungar Church 9.5 07496274298 Alan

22/05/25 Thursday Over The Ford Colsterworth, North 

Witham

Park down from the church, 

Colsterworth

5 01476572474 Tony

05/06/25 Thursday See The 

Planes

Minnets Hill, Airfield, 

Syston

Slip Road Near Barkston Village 

Hall

4.5 07980083523 Janet

11/06/25 Wednesday Hospital Farm Muston, Winter Beck, 

Muston Meadows

Park near church, Muston 3.5 01476572474 Tony

19/06/25 Thursday Wood and 

Woods

Edenham, Scoth farm 

cottage, woodlane track

Parking Bourne woods cp 5 07847953207 Eileen

Contact LeaderDate Day Title Description Starting location Miles

This programme is for subscription paying members of the Ramblers Association. Non-members are invited to try 3 walks before deciding on 
membership. Grantham Ramblers walk some Sundays, Wednesdays and Thursday on the dates shown. All walks start at 10 a.m. and are graded 
moderate or leisurely. Please travel direct to the starting location leaving sufficient time to change into the necessary footwear. Please share cars if 
possible and people without transport should contact the leader. Park appropriately and consider other road users and local people. Stops for 
refreshments occur at the discretion of the leader and where suitable sites are available. Please wear clothing and footwear appropriate to the 
weather conditions and terrain. Dogs should be under control so as not to cause a nuisance to other walkers, general public and livestock. Dog 
faeces should be disposed of hygienically. All members are responsible for their own personal safety. We recommend that walkers carry a card 
showing details of any medication, allergies etc and a contact telephone number. Cards are available from the members of the committee.



29/06/25 Sunday Reservoirs 

and Canals

Denton Reservoir, Denton 

Village, Grantham canal

Harlaxton Sports Field CP 9 07847953207 Glynn

03/07/25 Thursday Minutes not 

Hours 

Minutes Hill Barkston Syston Slip Road 5 07783653738 Kathy

09/07/25 Wednesday Plenty of 

Water

Reservoir, Casthorpe Rd, 

Canal, Peasehill Rd

Near Welby Arms Denton 3.2 07847953207 Eileen

13/07/25 Sunday Eaton Out Eaton Eaton Village Hall 8.5 07496274298 Alan

17/07/25 Thursday Through The 

Woods

Stapleford Woods Stapleford Woods Car Park 5 07761100298 Andy

31/07/25 Thursday It's all Greek 

to me

Scopwick Low Farm, Acre 

Lane, Trundle Lane

The Royal Oak Brookside 

Scopwick

5 07586879128 Peter

06/08/25 Wednesday Stepping 

Stones or Not

Barkston, West Street, 

Frinkley lane

Syston Slip Road 3.25 01476572474 Tony

10/08/25 Sunday Around the 

Reservoir

Hereward Way, 

Empingham, MacMillan 

Way,Normanton

Grass Verge  Junction 

Wytchery Rd and Normanton 

Road near Rutland Water

7.5 07586879128 Peter

14/08/25 Thursday Stroll Along 

The Canal

Grantham Canal, 

Woolsthorpe Lock

Belvoir-By-Belvoir Village Hall 

Car Park?

4.9 07564099799 Helen

28/08/25 Thursday Lakeland 

Stroll

Aisby, Oasby, 

Culverthorpe

Heydour Parish Village Hall, 

Aisby Village

4.6 07496274298 Alan 

03/09/25 Wednesday Round the 

Loop

Harlaxton, Denton, 

Reservoir

Harlaxton Sports Field CP 3.6 07564099799 Helen

07/09/25 Sunday Dambuster 

Walk

Abbey Lane,Ferry 

Farm,Viking Way,Long 

Wood

Dambuster Sq Woodhall Spa 8 07586879128 Peter

11/09/25 Thursday Meet the 

Boggart

Rausceby,Pinfold Lane, 

Drove Lane

Park Near Bustard Inn South 

Rauceby

4.5 07783653738 Kathy

21/09/25 Sunday Barrowden

25/09/25 Thursday Aerial View Burbanks Farm, Stainfield Grass verge on road leading 

into Stainfield from A15

5 07768632189 Mike

01/10/25 Wednesday St Gilbert's 

Walk

Billingborough, Birthorpe, 

Sempringham Abbey

Fortescue Arms Billingborough 3.5 07399587037 Roger

05/10/25 Sunday Low Flying 

Aircraft

Saltby, Buckminster, VW 

Saltby Airfield

Saltby X Roads, Near Church 

end of Main Street.

9.5 07847953207 Glynn

09/10/25 Thursday Mind the Golf 

Balls

Stoke Rochford, Crinele 

Brook

Park At Monument 4.5 07783653738 Kathy

23/10/25 Thursday Up to the 

Tower

Londonthorpe Woods, 

Belton Estate

Lane Just Outside 

Londonthorpe

5 07761100298 Peter

02/11/25 Sunday To Scotland 

and Back

Ropsley, Hanby,Long 

Plantation, Ingoldsby, 

Little Humby

Green Man Pub Ropsley 8.5 07586879128 Peter

06/11/25 Thursday Back To Fish 

and Chips

Folkingham, Laughton, 

Laughton Lodge

Folkingham Market Place 5 07399587037 Roger

20/11/25 Thursday Roger's 

Ramble

Pickworth (Near Sleaford 

not Bourne)

Grass verge in Church Lane 

east of church in Pickworth

5 07748066331 Roger

30/11/25 Sunday Rutland 

Round Amble

Wymondham Wymondham 9 07761100298 Andy

04/12/25 Thursday Newton 

Wander

Newton Red Lion Pub Newton 5 07818400291 Leanne

14/12/25 Sunday Woodys 

Christmas 

Walk

Ancaster, Chrstmas Walk 

and Meal

Woodys Bar and Restaurant 4 07586879128 Andy

18/12/25 Thursday Xmas Baubles Colsterworth country park 

disused railway line, 

woolsthorpe 

Parking Back lane nr church 

Colsterworth

5 07847953207 Eileen


